
UC Irvine (2-0) -vs- Sacramento State (0-2)
2/14/2026 at Sacramento, Calif. (John Smith Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ojeda, Ricky (1-0)
Loss: Wilson, Trevor (0-1)
HBP: Ojeda, Ricky, Marton, Kurt, Wilson, Trevor, Carey, Sean
PB: Beasley, Nikhil (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dax Upton First: Brian Kline Third Base: Rob McKinley 
Start: 2:05 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 521   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UC Irvine 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 7 7 1
Sacramento State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 1

UC Irvine 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carney, Frankie rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Doyle, Zach pr/rf 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Fjelstad, Zach ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Reyes, Alonso 1b 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Castagnola, James 3b 3 1 0 0 0 2 1
Felsch, Rowan lf 2 0 0 1 2 1 1
Farmer, Tommy cf 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Alvarez, Noah 2b 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Gaz, Landon dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
Ortega, Efren c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ojeda, Ricky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grack, Tim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manning, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 7 7 5 6 8

SH: Castagnola, James (1)
SF: Felsch, Rowan (1)
HBP: Fjelstad, Zach (2); Castagnola, James (1); Farmer, Tommy (1)
E: Alvarez, Noah (1)

Sacramento State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harry, Sam cf 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Pimentel-Guerrero, L 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Poturnak, Jakob 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Dessens, Erick rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jeremiah, Jace ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Cortez, Jacob dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Sewell, Cameron 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Beasley, Nikhil c 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Ott, Brett lf 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
Marton, Kurt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carey, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Valdivia, Raul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 4 1 3 11 8

2B: Harry, Sam (1); Sewell, Cameron (1)
HBP: Pimentel-Guerrero, L (1); Poturnak, Jakob (2)
E: Wilson, Trevor (1)
DP: 1

UC Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ojeda, Ricky (W, 1-0) 6.0 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 21 24 5 5 97
Grack, Tim 2.2 1 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 9 12 4 1 51
Manning, Hunter 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Totals 4 3 1 3 11 0 0 3 0 32 38 9 7 155

Sacramento State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marton, Kurt 6.0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 19 20 5 6 81
Wilson, Trevor (L, 0-1) 1.1 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 9 2 2 25
Carey, Sean 0.1 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 0 18
Valdivia, Raul 1.1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 2 32
Totals 7 7 7 5 6 0 0 4 0 31 42 10 10 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Irvine - Top of 1st UCI SAC
Carney, F. flied out to rf (2-2 BBKFF). 0 0
Fjelstad, Z. singled to left field (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Reyes, Al. popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Castagnola struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFFS). 0 0

Sacramento State - Bottom of 1st UCI SAC
Harry doubled down the lf line (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
Pimentel-Gue flied out to cf (2-2 BBFFF). 0 0
Poturnak hit by pitch (1-1 BS). 0 0
Dessens struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 0
Jeremiah struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFFFS). 0 0

UC Irvine - Top of 2nd UCI SAC
Felsch, R. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 0
Farmer, T. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Alvarez, No. out at first 1b to p (2-2 BKKB). 0 0

Sacramento State - Bottom of 2nd UCI SAC
Cortez singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Sewell flied out to lf (1-2 SBK). 0 0
Beasley reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Cortez out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Ott struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 0

UC Irvine - Top of 3rd UCI SAC
Gaz, L. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Ortega, Ef. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Carney, F. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Sacramento State - Bottom of 3rd UCI SAC
Harry struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 0
Pimentel-Gue grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Poturnak hit by pitch (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Dessens flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

UC Irvine - Top of 4th UCI SAC
Fjelstad, Z. hit by pitch (1-2 KSFB). 0 0
Reyes, Al. flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
Fjelstad, Z. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Castagnola struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Felsch, R. popped up to ss (1-2 BSFF). 0 0

Sacramento State - Bottom of 4th UCI SAC
Jeremiah grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Cortez popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Sewell singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Beasley struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFFS). 0 0

UC Irvine - Top of 5th UCI SAC



Farmer, T. struck out looking (1-2 FKBFK). 0 0
Alvarez, No. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Gaz, L. grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sacramento State - Bottom of 5th UCI SAC
Ott grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Harry grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Pimentel-Gue hit by pitch (1-2 FKBF). 0 0
Poturnak struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0

UC Irvine - Top of 6th UCI SAC
Ortega, Ef. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Carney, F. singled to left field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Fjelstad, Z. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Carney, F. out on the play. 0 0

Sacramento State - Bottom of 6th UCI SAC
Dessens struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
Jeremiah struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBFBS). 0 0
Cortez lined out to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0

UC Irvine - Top of 7th UCI SAC
Wilson to p for Marton. 0 0
Reyes, Al. singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0
Castagnola grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Reyes, Al. advanced to second. 0 0
Felsch, R. walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 0 0
Farmer, T. hit by pitch (0-0); Felsch, R. advanced to second; Reyes, Al. advanced to third. 0 0
Alvarez, No. grounded out to p, RBI (0-0); Farmer, T. advanced to second; Felsch, R. advanced to third;
Reyes, Al. scored. 1 0
Gaz, L. flied out to rf down the rf line (2-0 BB). 1 0

Sacramento State - Bottom of 7th UCI SAC
Grack, T. to p for Ojeda, R.. 1 0
Sewell grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 1 0
Beasley struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 0
Ott popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0

UC Irvine - Top of 8th UCI SAC
Ortega, Ef. flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 1 0
Carney, F. singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Doyle, Z. pinch ran for Carney, F.. 1 0
No play. 1 0
Doyle, Z. advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 1 0
Fjelstad, Z. hit by pitch (3-1 SBBB). 1 0
Carey to p for Wilson. 1 0
Reyes, Al. singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 BKF); Fjelstad, Z. advanced to second; Doyle, Z. scored. 2 0
Castagnola hit by pitch (1-0 B); Reyes, Al. advanced to second; Fjelstad, Z. advanced to third. 2 0
Felsch, R. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 SF); Reyes, Al. advanced to third; Fjelstad, Z. scored. 3 0
Farmer, T. singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Castagnola advanced to second; Reyes, Al. scored. 4 0
Alvarez, No. walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Farmer, T. advanced to second; Castagnola advanced to third. 4 0
Valdivia to p for Carey. 4 0
Gaz, L. walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Alvarez, No. advanced to second; Farmer, T. advanced to third;
Castagnola scored. 5 0
** Pitch clock violation for ball four **. 5 0
Ortega, Ef. singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Gaz, L. advanced to second; Alvarez, No.
advanced to third; Farmer, T. scored. 6 0



Doyle, Z. walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBBFB); Ortega, Ef. advanced to second; Gaz, L. advanced to third; Alvarez,
No. scored. 7 0
Fjelstad, Z. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Doyle, Z. out at second 2b to ss. 7 0

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sacramento State - Bottom of 8th UCI SAC
Doyle, Z. to rf. 7 0
Harry struck out looking (0-2 KKFFFK). 7 0
Pimentel-Gue lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 7 0
Poturnak struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 7 0

UC Irvine - Top of 9th UCI SAC
Reyes, Al. fouled out to lf (0-0). 7 0
Castagnola flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 7 0
Felsch, R. walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
Farmer, T. out at first p to 2b (2-1 FBB). 7 0

Sacramento State - Bottom of 9th UCI SAC
Dessens flied out to lf (0-0). 7 0
Jeremiah lined out to 2b (3-2 KKBBBFF). 7 0
Cortez walked (3-1 BBSBB). 7 0
Sewell doubled down the rf line (2-0 BB); Cortez advanced to third. 7 0
Beasley walked (3-2 BSFBFBB). 7 0
Ott walked, RBI (3-2 BBKKBB); Beasley advanced to second; Sewell advanced to third; Cortez scored. 7 1
Manning, Hu. to p for Grack, T.. 7 1
Harry reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 KF); Ott advanced to third; Beasley scored, unearned; Sewell
scored, unearned. 7 3
Pimentel-Gue grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 7 3


